

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MEDICAL EDUCATION OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE BARAMULLA



Kanth Bagh, Baramulla, Jammu and Kashmir - 193101 E-Mail: principalmedicalcollegebla@gmail.com Contact No.: 01952238140 || 01952238139

## (ORDER)

Keeping in view the completion of selection process of Junior Residents/ Tutors in various departments of GMC Baramulla and In Continuation to the order NO:- GMC/BLA/Acad/351-56 dated 21-04-2022 & corrigendum NO:-GMC/BLA/Acad/446-73 dated 02-05-2022, all the concerned Junior Residents /Tutors/Demonstrators are hereby informed that they shall be deemed to be relieved from their posts w.e.f 01-09-2022 due to successful completion of their tenure at GMC Baramulla.

Moreover the concerned head of the departments are directed to frame the rosters from 01-09-2022 in accordance with the selection list notified vide Order NO:- GMC/BLA/Acad/2149-Sydated - 22-08-2022

Note: - in case any Junior Resident/ Tutor wants to resign before 01-09-2022, the same shall be communicated in advance to the office of undersigned.

(Prof. Ruby Reshi) Principal/Dean Govt. Medical College Baramulla

No: GMC/Bla/Acad/2155-60 Copy to: -

Dated: - >>/08/2022

- 1. Principal Secretary to Govt. Health and Medical Education Department Civil Secretariat Srinagar for information.
- 2. Director Coordination New Medical Colleges, J&K Jammu for favour of Information.
- 3. Chairman JR/SR Committee for information.
- 4. Concerned Head of Departments/ Chief Account's officer GMC Baramulla for information and n/a.
- 5. Medical Superintendent GMC Baramulla for information.
- Incharge IT for uploading this notice on official website of GMC Baramulla.
  Office record file.